

10 EX CIVIL 245/24 BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ishan Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.

It is stated by the DH that due to inadvertent mistake, he missed to sign on the execution petition, however, the affidavit filed in support of present execution petition is duly signed by him and he also identified his signatures on the same. Separate statement of DH recorded to this effect.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, issue notice of the present execution petition to JD on filing PF/RC/speed post, for **09.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.11.2024 (sr)