

10 EX CIVIL 245/24 BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

28.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Ishant Ahuja , Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH

JD refused to receive the notice.

At this stage, application to bring on record fresh address filed on behalf of DH. Heard. Allowed. Fresh address of JD is taken on record.

Issue notice to JD on fresh address on filing of PF/RC. Let details movable / immovable property of JD be filed by DH within four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.07.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.03.2025 (sr)