

15 EX CIVIL 245/24 BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

20.09.2025

One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ishan Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Process issued at the address i.e. D-22 as given by DH. However, it has come back unserved with the report “refused by mother” and process server reported that from locals residents he found out that family of Vishwapratap Singh reside at D-58 wherein upon visit mother of JD was found but she refused to take notice on the ground that she does not know whereabouts of JD and JD does not reside with her.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable/immovable property of JD.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **20.09.2025** (GM)