

6 EX CIVIL 245/24 BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Avinash Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Ishan, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Application u/o XXI Rule 37, 38, 43, 46 and 54 CPC filed on behalf of the DH.

Heard.

Issue warrant of attachment of the bank account of JD, on filing of PF for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.11.2025 (sr)