

12 EX CIVIL 245/24 BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Harbhajan Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

On the last date of hearing warrants of attachment were issued against the bank account of JD.

As per bailiff's report no such bank exists at the given address.

Ld. Counsel appearing for DH seeks some time to take instructions in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.02.2026