

15 EX CIVIL 245/24  
BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

14.03.2026.

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.**

Present: Sh. Ishan Ahuja, Ld Counsel for DH.

Counsel for DH prays for some time to file list of assets of JD.

List for further proceedings on **29.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 14.03.2026