

10 EX CIVIL 245/24
BALJEET SINGH Vs. MR VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ishan Ahuja, Ld Counsel for DH.

Counsel for DH submits that the list of assets is already on record and whatever assets were already in the knowledge of DH, DH has already filed the same.

An application on the behalf of DH for the arrest of JD is pending disposal.

Counsel for DH vehemently insists that warrants of arrest be issued against the JD as notice of the application has already been served.

Perusal of ordersheets shows that although the application was filed by the plaintiff, no notice has been issued by this court on the application.

Issue notice of the application to JD through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.

List for further proceedings on **04.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.04.2026